
Runner time club 3572 2032 Runner club 1888 1049 Runner time club race place 5460 3081 Runner time club

Matt Morgan 18.15 SoC 104 78 Matt Gal lagher 18.22 WW 103 77 Matt Morgan 18.15 SoC 4 104 78 Matt Morgan 18.15 SoC 4 104 78

Ernie Hann 18.46 SoC 102 76 Phi l  McElhinney 20.14 WW 100 74 Matt Gal lagher 18.22 WW 5 103 77 Ernie Hann 18.46 SoC 9 102 76

Simon Ambros i 19.46 SoC 101 75 Craig Nicol 20.48 WW 95 69 Ernie Hann 18.46 SoC 9 102 76 Simon Ambros i 19.46 SoC 15 101 75

Dave Shaw 20.30 SoC 99 73 James  Wal lace 21.13 WW 93 67 Simon Ambros i 19.46 SoC 15 101 75 Dave Shaw 20.30 SoC 23 99 73

Chris  Morton 20.33 SoC 98 72 David Bel l 22.16 WW 89 63 Phi l  McElhinney 20.14 WW 20 100 74 Chris  Morton 20.33 SoC 24 98 72

Paul  Finch 20.36 SoC 97 71 Mike Forder 22.31 WW 86 60 Dave Shaw 20.30 SoC 23 99 73 Paul  Finch 20.36 SoC 25 97 71

Mick Turner 20.42 SoC 96 70 Graham Bal l 22.59 WW 81 55 Chris  Morton 20.33 SoC 24 98 72 Mick Turner 20.42 SoC 27 96 70

Sean Col lard 21.07 SoC 94 68 Stephen Chandler 23.25 WW 73 47 Paul  Finch 20.36 SoC 25 97 71 Sean Col lard 21.07 SoC 35 94 68

Tony Sheppard 21.28 SoC 92 66 Peter Chandler 24.04 WW 66 40 Mick Turner 20.42 SoC 27 96 70 Tony Sheppard 21.28 SoC 46 92 66

Krzysztof Kl idzia 22.07 SoC 91 65 Mark Shotton 24.24 WW 64 38 Craig Nicol 20.48 WW 28 95 69 Krzysztof Kl idzia22.07 SoC 55 91 65

Stephen Massey 22.10 SoC 90 64 Cla i re Morgan 24.38 WW 63 37 Sean Col lard 21.07 SoC 35 94 68 Stephen Massey22.10 SoC 56 90 64

Serena Stracey 22.17 SoC 88 62 Geraldine Hel l ings 24.45 WW 60 34 James  Wal lace 21.13 WW 37 93 67 Serena Stracey 22.17 SoC 64 88 62

Nigel  Davidson 22.27 SoC 87 61 Col in Harris 24.45 WW 59 33 Tony Sheppard 21.28 SoC 46 92 66 Nigel  Davidson22.27 SoC 65 87 61

Col in Hann 22.39 SoC 85 59 Jeff Hoadley 25.38 WW 55 29 Krzysztof Kl idzia 22.07 SoC 55 91 65 Col in Hann 22.39 SoC 75 85 59

Alan Purchase 22.42 SoC 84 58 Carol ine Ferrari 26.42 WW 52 26 Stephen Massey 22.10 SoC 56 90 64 Alan Purchase 22.42 SoC 78 84 58

Alasta i r Smith 22.48 SoC 83 57 Alyson Young 26.48 WW 50 24 David Bel l 22.16 WW 62 89 63 Alasta i r Smith 22.48 SoC 82 83 57

Hugh Alexander 22.57 SoC 82 56 Rob Crane 27.00 WW 49 23 Serena Stracey 22.17 SoC 64 88 62 Hugh Alexander22.57 SoC 88 82 56

Al ice Ewen 22.59 SoC 80 54 Maria  Ki rkbridge 27.08 WW 47 22 Nigel  Davidson 22.27 SoC 65 87 61 Al ice Ewen 22.59 SoC 90 80 54

Mark Bayl i ss 23.00 SoC 79 53 Stephanie Nimmo 27.23 WW 46 21 Mike Forder 22.31 WW 69 86 60 Mark Bayl i ss 23.00 SoC 92 79 53

Steph Upton 23.07 SoC 78 52 Jonathan Barnett 27.31 WW 45 20 Col in Hann 22.39 SoC 75 85 59 Steph Upton 23.07 SoC 95 78 52

Ol iver Furze 23.11 SoC 77 51 Denise Barnett 27.31 WW 44 19 Alan Purchase 22.42 SoC 78 84 58 Ol iver Furze 23.11 SoC 96 77 51

Damian Macenhi l l 23.11 SoC 76 50 Debbie Hawkes 27.55 WW 43 18 Alasta i r Smith 22.48 SoC 82 83 57 Damian Macenhi l l23.11 SoC 97 76 50

Steve Smith 23.13 SoC 75 49 Stephen Lees 28.13 WW 40 17 Hugh Alexander 22.57 SoC 88 82 56 Steve Smith 23.13 SoC 98 75 49

James  Burree 23.20 SoC 74 48 Anthony Eastway 28.16 WW 39 16 Graham Bal l 22.59 WW 89 81 55 James  Burree 23.20 SoC 103 74 48

Sunjay Bhogal 23.32 SoC 72 46 John Sabourin 28.28 WW 36 15 Al ice Ewen 22.59 SoC 90 80 54 Sunjay Bhogal 23.32 SoC 112 72 46

Greg Wi l l iams 23.50 SoC 71 45 g. Louise Ayl ing 28.50 WW 35 14 Mark Bayl i ss 23.00 SoC 92 79 53 Greg Wi l l iams 23.50 SoC 126 71 45

Becky Laurence 23.51 SoC 70 44 Annette Barrett 28.54 WW 34 13 Steph Upton 23.07 SoC 95 78 52 Becky Laurence 23.51 SoC 127 70 44

Michel le Clarke 23.54 SoC 69 43 Jean Taylor 30.16 WW 30 12 Ol iver Furze 23.11 SoC 96 77 51 Michel le Clarke23.54 SoC 131 69 43

Alan Dolton 23.57 SoC 68 42 Emi l ie Selwood 30.21 WW 29 11 Damian Macenhi l l 23.11 SoC 97 76 50 Alan Dolton 23.57 SoC 132 68 42

Peter Laurence 23.58 SoC 67 41 Mark Rabbetts 30.21 WW 28 10 Steve Smith 23.13 SoC 98 75 49 Peter Laurence 23.58 SoC 133 67 41

Steve Col lard 24.20 SoC 65 39 Diane Carter 30.36 WW 27 9 James  Burree 23.20 SoC 103 74 48 Steve Col lard 24.20 SoC 141 65 39

Richard Tanner 24.40 SoC 62 36 Gordon McLaurin 31.04 WW 25 8 Stephen Chandler 23.25 WW 105 73 47 Richard Tanner24.40 SoC 151 62 36

Paul  Cripps 24.43 SoC 61 35 David Walter 32.40 WW 19 7 Sunjay Bhogal 23.32 SoC 112 72 46 Paul  Cripps 24.43 SoC 155 61 35

Richard Edwards 24.52 SoC 58 32 Hannah Merriman 32.51 WW 18 6 Greg Wi l l iams 23.50 SoC 126 71 45 Richard Edwards24.52 SoC 167 58 32

Barry Finch 24.53 SoC 57 31 Soo Yau 33.06 WW 17 5 Becky Laurence 23.51 SoC 127 70 44 Barry Finch 24.53 SoC 169 57 31

Zoe Wi l l iams 25.06 SoC 56 30 Paul ine Hawkes 34.10 WW 14 4 Michel le Clarke 23.54 SoC 131 69 43 Zoe Wi l l iams 25.06 SoC 180 56 30

Selena Wong 26.32 SoC 54 28 Patricia  Kearney 34.58 WW 13 3 Alan Dolton 23.57 SoC 132 68 42 Selena Wong 26.32 SoC 216 54 28

Phi l  Mazur 26.38 SoC 53 27 Emi l ia  Freegard 34.58 WW 12 2 Peter Laurence 23.58 SoC 133 67 41 Phi l  Mazur 26.38 SoC 220 53 27

Adele Boes inger 26.45 SoC 51 25 Sal ly Jane Jones 36.08 WW 9 1 Peter Chandler 24.04 WW 135 66 40 Adele Boes inger26.45 SoC 226 51 25

Rachel  Tanner 27.06 SoC 48 Steve Col lard 24.20 SoC 141 65 39 Rachel  Tanner 27.06 SoC 243 48

Nei l  Furze 27.55 SoC 42 Mark Shotton 24.24 WW 143 64 38 Nei l  Furze 27.55 SoC 275 42

Kate Custis 28.12 SoC 41 Cla i re Morgan 24.38 WW 149 63 37 Kate Custis 28.12 SoC 286 41

Linda Daniel 28.17 SoC 38 Richard Tanner 24.40 SoC 151 62 36 Linda Daniel 28.17 SoC 291 38

Sophie Shaw 28.21 SoC 37 Paul  Cripps 24.43 SoC 155 61 35 Sophie Shaw 28.21 SoC 293 37

Andy El l iott 29.05 SoC 33 Geraldine Hel l ings 24.45 WW 160 60 34 Andy El l iott 29.05 SoC 310 33

Gordon Connor 29.17 SoC 32 Col in Harris 24.45 WW 161 59 33 Gordon Connor 29.17 SoC 316 32

Nick Fiander 29.46 SoC 31 Richard Edwards 24.52 SoC 167 58 32 Nick Fiander 29.46 SoC 334 31

Isabel le Ki ta 30.43 SoC 26 Barry Finch 24.53 SoC 169 57 31 Isabel le Ki ta 30.43 SoC 367 26

Hannah Musk 31.12 SoC 24 Zoe Wi l l iams 25.06 SoC 180 56 30 Hannah Musk 31.12 SoC 380 24

Phi l  Handley 31.27 SoC 23 Jeff Hoadley 25.38 WW 198 55 29 Phi l  Handley 31.27 SoC 384 23

Dave Hoben 31.28 SoC 22 Selena Wong 26.32 SoC 216 54 28 Dave Hoben 31.28 SoC 385 22

Sandra  Francis 31.48 SoC 21 Phi l  Mazur 26.38 SoC 220 53 27 Sandra  Francis 31.48 SoC 391 21

Peter Attewel l 31.57 SoC 20 Carol ine Ferrari 26.42 WW 222 52 26 Peter Attewel l 31.57 SoC 397 20

Victoria  Legge 33.34 SoC 16 Adele Boes inger 26.45 SoC 226 51 25 Victoria  Legge 33.34 SoC 428 16

Jo Penny 34.02 SoC 15 Alyson Young 26.48 WW 229 50 24 Jo Penny 34.02 SoC 433 15

Richard Lee-Smith 35.10 SoC 11 Rob Crane 27.00 WW 239 49 23 Richard Lee-Smith35.10 SoC 446 11

Hol ly Perks 36.01 SoC 10 Rachel  Tanner 27.06 SoC 243 48 Hol ly Perks 36.01 SoC 456 10

Karen Connor 37.49 SoC 8 Maria  Ki rkbridge 27.08 WW 245 47 22 Karen Connor 37.49 SoC 471 8

Jul ie Shew 37.53 SoC 7 Stephanie Nimmo 27.23 WW 255 46 21 Jul ie Shew 37.53 SoC 472 7

Carol  Hol l ingworth 38.01 SoC 6 Jonathan Barnett 27.31 WW 260 45 20 Carol  Hol l ingworth38.01 SoC 473 6

Jacqui  Mazur 38.02 SoC 5 Denise Barnett 27.31 WW 261 44 19 Jacqui  Mazur 38.02 SoC 474 5

Hazel  Perks 40.00 SoC 4 Debbie Hawkes 27.55 WW 274 43 18 Hazel  Perks 40.00 SoC 486 4

Andy Perks 40.01 SoC 3 Nei l  Furze 27.55 SoC 275 42 Andy Perks 40.01 SoC 487 3

Jan Bannis ter 40.06 SoC 2 Kate Custis 28.12 SoC 286 41 Jan Bannis ter 40.06 SoC 488 2

Kevin Bannis ter 40.07 SoC 1 Stephen Lees 28.13 WW 287 40 17 Kevin Bannis ter40.07 SoC 489 1

Anthony Eastway 28.16 WW 289 39 16 Matt Gal lagher18.22 WW 5 103 77

Linda Daniel 28.17 SoC 291 38 Phi l  McElhinney20.14 WW 20 100 74

Sophie Shaw 28.21 SoC 293 37 Craig Nicol 20.48 WW 28 95 69

John Sabourin 28.28 WW 297 36 15 James  Wal lace 21.13 WW 37 93 67

g. Louise Ayl ing 28.50 WW 302 35 14 David Bel l 22.16 WW 62 89 63

Annette Barrett 28.54 WW 305 34 13 Mike Forder 22.31 WW 69 86 60

Andy El l iott 29.05 SoC 310 33 Graham Bal l 22.59 WW 89 81 55

Gordon Connor 29.17 SoC 316 32 Stephen Chandler23.25 WW 105 73 47

Nick Fiander 29.46 SoC 334 31 Peter Chandler 24.04 WW 135 66 40

Jean Taylor 30.16 WW 349 30 12 Mark Shotton 24.24 WW 143 64 38

Emi l ie Selwood 30.21 WW 355 29 11 Cla i re Morgan 24.38 WW 149 63 37

Mark Rabbetts 30.21 WW 356 28 10 Geraldine Hel l ings24.45 WW 160 60 34

Diane Carter 30.36 WW 365 27 9 Col in Harris 24.45 WW 161 59 33

Isabel le Ki ta 30.43 SoC 367 26 Jeff Hoadley 25.38 WW 198 55 29

Gordon McLaurin 31.04 WW 377 25 8 Carol ine Ferrari26.42 WW 222 52 26

Hannah Musk 31.12 SoC 380 24 Alyson Young 26.48 WW 229 50 24

Phi l  Handley 31.27 SoC 384 23 Rob Crane 27.00 WW 239 49 23

Dave Hoben 31.28 SoC 385 22 Maria  Ki rkbridge27.08 WW 245 47 22

Sandra  Francis 31.48 SoC 391 21 Stephanie Nimmo27.23 WW 255 46 21

Peter Attewel l 31.57 SoC 397 20 Jonathan Barnett27.31 WW 260 45 20

David Walter 32.40 WW 408 19 7 Denise Barnett27.31 WW 261 44 19

Hannah Merriman 32.51 WW 412 18 6 Debbie Hawkes27.55 WW 274 43 18

Soo Yau 33.06 WW 417 17 5 Stephen Lees 28.13 WW 287 40 17

Victoria  Legge 33.34 SoC 428 16 Anthony Eastway28.16 WW 289 39 16

Jo Penny 34.02 SoC 433 15 John Sabourin 28.28 WW 297 36 15

Paul ine Hawkes 34.10 WW 436 14 4 g. Louise Ayl ing28.50 WW 302 35 14

Patricia  Kearney 34.58 WW 443 13 3 Annette Barrett28.54 WW 305 34 13

Emi l ia  Freegard 34.58 WW 444 12 2 Jean Taylor 30.16 WW 349 30 12

Richard Lee-Smith 35.10 SoC 446 11 Emi l ie Selwood30.21 WW 355 29 11

Hol ly Perks 36.01 SoC 456 10 Mark Rabbetts 30.21 WW 356 28 10

Sal ly Jane Jones 36.08 WW 461 9 1 Diane Carter 30.36 WW 365 27 9

Karen Connor 37.49 SoC 471 8 Gordon McLaurin31.04 WW 377 25 8

Jul ie Shew 37.53 SoC 472 7 David Walter 32.40 WW 408 19 7

Carol  Hol l ingworth 38.01 SoC 473 6 Hannah Merriman32.51 WW 412 18 6

Jacqui  Mazur 38.02 SoC 474 5 Soo Yau 33.06 WW 417 17 5

Hazel  Perks 40.00 SoC 486 4 Paul ine Hawkes34.10 WW 436 14 4

Andy Perks 40.01 SoC 487 3 Patricia  Kearney34.58 WW 443 13 3

Jan Bannis ter 40.06 SoC 488 2 Emi l ia  Freegard34.58 WW 444 12 2

Kevin Bannis ter 40.07 SoC 489 1 Sal ly Jane Jones36.08 WW 461 9 1


